### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6561818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK R. GURVICH	01/21/2021
JOYEL M. SCHAEFER	01/22/2021
BRAYTON REED	01/22/2021
MICHAEL KING	01/22/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4 COLISEUM CENTRE	
Internal Address:	2730 WEST TYVOLA ROAD	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28217	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17156332		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123391863

Email: lbrewer@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN M. KOENCK

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH 3RD STREET KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129968US01-U200-012234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M. KOENCK
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Koenck/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 055345 FRAME: 0688 source=2021-02-19\_ASSIGN\_HSC\_129968US01-U200-012234#page1.tif source=2021-02-19\_ASSIGN\_HSC\_129968US01-U200-012234#page2.tif source=2021-02-19\_ASSIGN\_HSC\_129968US01-U200-012234#page3.tif source=2021-02-19\_ASSIGN\_HSC\_129968US01-U200-012234#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055345 FRAME: 0689

Attorney Docket No.

129968US01-U200-012234

First Named Inventor	:	Mark R. Gurvich			
Title	:	BUCKLING-RESIST	TANT THIN-W	ALL DRIVE SHA	FTS
WHERE Mills, NY, U.S.A.; Joyel have invented certain no RESISTANT THIN-WA identifiable by its title a Trademark Office by Appl	M. Sch ew and ALL DR and name	aefer, of Earlville, N useful improvements IVE SHAFTS for L ed inventors above, a	Y, U.S.A.; and as described etters Patent of nd/or being id	d Michael King, of in an application of the United State lentifiable in the	n entitled <u>BUCKLING</u> es, the application being United States Patent and
WHERE laws of the State of Delaw 28217, ("Assignee") is des and any and all Letters Pat	vare, and sirous of	having offices at Four acquiring the entire rig	r Coliseum Cer tht, title and int	ntre, 2730 West Ty terest in and to the	invention, the application,
NOW, The hereby acknowledged, I to the invention, the above-in or similar legal protection I authorize the Commission the Letters Patent or similar	ransfer to dentified issuing oner of F	o Assignee, its success l application, correspondance thereon, and all rights latents and Trademarks	ors and assigns anding domestic and benefits un so of the United	s, my entire right, to c and foreign appli ader any applicable	cations, all Letters Patent treaty or convention; and
I authoriapplication number of the			and assigns, to	o insert in this inst	rument the filing date and
I authori for Letters Patent or simila					operly designate, to apply gn countries.
I represe writing or do any act what time upon request, withou execute such additional w desirable to perfect its en maintaining, and enforcing	atsoever it additio ritings a joyment	conflicting with this A onal consideration, but nd do such additional of this grant, and rene	Assignment. I, at the expense acts as the Ass der all assistan	my executors or a of the Assignee, i ignee, its successo ce in making appl	ts successors and assigns, rs and assigns, may deem ication for and obtaining,
Mark	i R. G	Vurvich		01/21/2021	
Mark R. Gurvic	h	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date	_
Toby R		rich			
Witness Signature					
	-				
Toby R. Gurvich Witness Printed N	 Vame				

Attorney Docket No.

129968US01-U200-012234

/Joyel M. Schaefer/	1/22/2021		
Joyel M. Schaefer	Date		
/Andrew L. Schaefer/			
Witness Signature			
Andrew L. Schaefer			
Witness Printed Name			

Attorney Docket No.

129968US01-U200-012234

Brayton Reed

Date

Witness Signature

MICHAEL DENOVA

Allomey Docker No.

1299681,801-1,200-012234

Michael Ring

1701

National Stationaries

Witness Protect Name